PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Scott K. Brown				04/20/2004		
David L. Biderman				04/12/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	AMERICA ONI	LINE, I	NC.]		
Street Address:	22000 AOL Wa					
City:	Dulles					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	20166					
Application Number: 13620		583				
Property Type		Number				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	20240844					
			n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 202-408-4000 Email: michelle.murray@finnegan.com						
Correspondent Name: C. Gregroy Gramenopoulos						
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW						
Address Line 2:	·					
Address Line 4:	VVashingt	ion, DI	STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10587.0399-03000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donna O. Beckford-Harris				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_ source=Assignment_ source=Assignment_	InventorstoAmerica		e#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, SCOTT K. BROWN of 43264 Augustine Place Ashburn, Virginia 20147, DAVID L. BIDERMAN of 575 Cole Street Apt. #209 San Francisco, CA 94117, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled A NETWORK SCORING SYSTEM AND METHOD, filed December 29, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/746,551, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

١

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at $Dulles$
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at $Dulles$ this $Doth'$ day of April , 2004
SAT 1 to
SEOTT K. KROWN
State of :
: ss.

County of Loudon :

Before me this 20^{th} day of <u>April</u>, 20_{04} , personally appeared SCOTT K. BROWN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Signature witnessed by:

April 20,2004 Date

WITNESS:	In	ig ?	Wind	ut	
Printed Name:					
Address:	44870	Rive	rmount	Terrace	#401
	Ashbur	'n,	VA	20147	

.

____ L.S.

١

PATENT REEL: 029122 FRAME: 0656

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at $5:3$	2 pm,
this_	12th day of Apr: 1, 20.04	
	David Bach	L.S.
	DAVID L. BIDERMAN	
State	of Cilifornia:	

County of Sam Francisco :

Before me this <u>124k</u> day of <u>Apr: 1</u>, 20<u>04</u>, personally appeared <u>DAVID L. BIDERMAN</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Signature witnessed by:

: SS.

4/12/2004

Date

Sounned 18/27/2884

WITNESS: <u>Jonathan</u> Ward 287 Carro Prive Daly City, CA 94015 Address:

40211393.doc